# CH \$115.00 277355

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM462060

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aberdeen News Company		12/29/2017	Corporation:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Aberdeen News Company, LLC	
Street Address:	124 S. Second Street	
City:	Aberdeen	
State/Country:	SOUTH DAKOTA	
Postal Code:	57401	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2773554	COTEAU SHOPPER
Registration Number:	2791101	WATERTOWN NOW
Registration Number:	2836327	WATERTOWN PUBLIC OPINION
Registration Number:	2895707	WATERTOWN PUBLIC OPINION

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 5742371156

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5742331171

Email: michelle.horvath@btlaw.com
Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG (SB)
Address Line 1: 100 North Michigan Street

Address Line 2: 700 1ST SOURCE BANK CENTER
Address Line 4: SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27159-112
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle L.W. Horvath
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle LW Horvath/
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006272 FRAME: 0615

source=Aberdeen News - Conversion#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006272 FRAME: 0616

Delaware

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "ABERDEEN NEWS COMPANY" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ABERDEEN NEWS COMPANY" TO "ABERDEEN NEWS COMPANY, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 12:12 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2018.

252915 8100V

Authentication: 203862450 Date: 12-30-17

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 006272 FRAME: 0617